RCMS460-490_D00067_05_D_XXEN/07.2023
LINETRAXX® RCMS460/RCMS490
Multi-channel residual current monitors
for earthed AC, DC and AC/DC systems (TN and TT systems)
AC, pulsed DC and AC/DC sensitive
2	 RCMS460-490_D00067_05_D_XXEN/07.2023
Product description RCMS460-D…/-L… and RCMS490-D…/-L…
The RCMS system consists of one or more RCMS460-D/-L or RCMS490-D/-L residual

		  RCMS460-490_D00067_05_D_XXEN/07.2023� 11
Residual current monitors LINETRAXX® RCMS460/RCMS490
Ordering information RCMS460/490-D
Ordering information RCMS460/490-L
Description Art. No.
XM460 mounting frame, 144 x 82 mm B990995
Accessories
Type Supply voltage Us
Differential measurement method Common alarm
relay for all
channels
Alarm relay per
channel
4 channels for
load current
measurement
Art. No.
pulsed DC sensitive AC/DC sensitive
RCMS460-D-1 AC 16…72 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 16…94 V
6 mA…20 A 10 mA…10 A
2 x 1
changeover
contact
–
–
B94053001
RCMS460-D-2 AC 70…276 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 70…276 V B94053002
RCMS460-D4-1 AC 16…72 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 16…94 V
100 mA…125 A
B94053009
RCMS460-D4-2 AC 70…276 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 70…276 V B94053010
RCMS490-D-1 AC 16…72 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 16…94 V
12 x 1
N/O contact
–
B94053005
RCMS490-D-2 AC 70…276 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 70…276 V B94053006
RCMS490-D4-1 AC 16…72 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 16…94 V
100 mA…125 A
B94053011
RCMS490-D4-2 AC 70…276 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 70…276 V B94053012
Type Supply voltage Us
Current measurement Common alarm relay
for all channels
Alarm relay per
channel Art. No.
pulsed DC sensitive AC/DC sensitive
RCMS460-L-1 AC 16…72 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 16…94 V
6 mA…20 A 10 mA…10 A 2 x 1
changeover contact
–
B94053003
RCMS460-L-2 AC 70…276 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 70…276 V B94053004
RCMS490-L-1 AC 16…72 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 16…94 V
12 x 1 N/O contact
B94053007
RCMS490-L-2 AC 70…276 V, 50/60 Hz / DC 70…276 V B94053008
12	 RCMS460-490_D00067_05_D_XXEN/07.2023
Residual current monitors LINETRAXX® RCMS460/RCMS490
Suitable system components
Description Version Type Art. No.
Power supply unit
for supplying up to 4 CTUB100 series measuring current transformers STEP-PS/1 AC/24 DC/0.5 B94053110